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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

MONDAY
26 SEP 2022

RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 438600	 Ultimate Jewel	 57	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 8.3%
2	 507935	 Colour Of Money	 57	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 18.0%	 Y Govender	 10.5%
3	 25492	 Firu Star	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
4	 0906	 Bello Grosso	 57	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 9.8%	 D R Drier	 10.3%
5	 578482	 Allaroundtheworld 	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 C Binda	 7.0%
6	 799696	 Vorticity	 60	 [	 6]	 M Mjoka	 6.7%	 L Crawford	 2.2%
7	 8566	 Quick Response	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 9.2%	 D R Drier	 10.3%
8	 976	 Royal Point	 57	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.4%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
9	 375077	 Sir Theodore	 60	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
10	 086	 Global Outlook	 57	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 18.3%	 Y Govender	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	 Global Outlook

	 3	 Firu Star
	 5	 Allaroundtheworld (gb
	 2	 Colour Of Money

3	 Firu Star	 33%
5	 Allaroundtheworld 	 33%
1	 Ultimate Jewel	 11%
9	 Sir Theodore	 8%

5	 Allaroundtheworld 	 39%
3	 Firu Star	 33%
1	 Ultimate Jewel	 7%

3	 Firu Star	 1:22.23
5	 Allaroundtheworld 	 1:22.71
1	 Ultimate Jewel	 1:23.58
4	 Bello Grosso	 1:23.93
7	 Quick Response	 1:25.54

Race Preview: Global Outlook (10) has the worst of the draw but has been improving steadily and 
looks primed for this. Firu Star (3) was touched off last run but is not the easiest. If he can reproduce 
that run he is a big runner. Allaroundtheworld(5) is struggling to shed his maiden but was close-up 
over course and distance last run and could finally crack it. Colour Of Money (2) has shown some 
improvement in blinkers and has a money chance.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 45925	 Aspoestertjie	 58.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 8.3%
2	 0008	 Saturn Moon	 52	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 6.3%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%
3	 93427	 Declare War	 60	 [	 3]	 C Ngcobo	 18.2%	 G S Kotzen	 11.9%
4	 9684	 Meredith Grey	 55	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 8.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.0%
5	 009	 Girls Got Rhythm	 54.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%
6	 249378	 Edvige	 57.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 18.0%	 W Whitehead	 8.1%
7	 064	 Musharayha	 57	 [	 7]	 K Sakayi	 4.0%	 D W Moore	 14.1%
8	 9464	 Captain Marvel	 59	 [	 8]	 M Mjoka	 6.7%	 L Crawford	 2.2%
9	 085	 French Princess	 52.5	 [	 9]	 J Gates	 7.3%	 D C Howells	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Aspoestertjie

	 9	 French Princess
	 4	 Meredith Grey
	 8	 Captain Marvel

1	 Aspoestertjie	 33%
6	 Edvige	 24%
3	 Declare War	 22%

1	 Aspoestertjie	 67%
6	 Edvige	 44%
3	 Declare War	 33%

3	 Declare War	 1:23.62
8	 Captain Marvel	 1:23.75
1	 Aspoestertjie	 1:25.32
7	 Musharayha	 1:25.65
6	 Edvige	 1:25.99

Race Preview: ASPESTERTJIE (1) has been knocking at the door. She gets a stronger rider from the 
best of the draw and should make a bold bid. French Princess (9) showed good pace before fading on 
the turf last run. The poly and this trip could suit. Meredith Grey (4) showed up nicely last run on the 
poly after a lengthy break. The stable is starting to come to form. Captain Marvel (8) is lightly raced 
and goes well on the poly.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 237152	 Bell Starbuster	 55	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.2%	 A J Rivalland	 15.3%
2	 243167	 Special Charm	 58	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 9.8%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
3	 413931	 Venturous	 61	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 C Hewitson	 10.2%
4	 1007	 Shell Seeker	 59.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 18.0%	 M Dixon	 8.3%
5	 100687	 Hey Gorgeous	 58	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 A Wright	 12.2%
6	 278430	 Top Honours	 54	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 4.7%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
7	 406862	 Capriccio	 53.5	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 7.3%	 P M Gadsby	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	7	 Capriccio

	 2	 Special Charm
	 6	 Top Honours
	 4	 Shell Seeker

2	 Special Charm	 33%
3	 Venturous	 30%
1	 Bell Starbuster	 21%
7	 Capriccio	 20%
6	 Top Honours	 11%

3	 Venturous	 24%
6	 Top Honours	 21%
7	 Capriccio	 18%

7	 Capriccio	 1:22.04
6	 Top Honours	 1:22.78
3	 Venturous	 1:22.80
4	 Shell Seeker	 1:24.70
1	 Bell Starbuster	 1:25.35

Race Preview: Capriccio (7) comes from a stable that is hitting form and has been close up in recent 
outings. She has dropped in the handicap and now looks competitive off of her new mark. Special 
Charm (2) took on much stronger last run. She is down in class and trip but looks more than capable 
in this field. Ignore last run of Top Honours (6) and has a chance on previous. Shell Seeker (4) has 
had problems but showed signs of coming to hand last run and can surprise.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 336196	 Enid’s Girl	 57	 [	 1]	 C Ngcobo	 18.2%	 P V Lafferty	 9.7%
2	 178742	 Winter Journey	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 8.3%
3	 850243	 Royal Kitty	 55.5	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 18.3%	 A Wright	 12.2%
4	 058134	 Alto Alex	 59	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 18.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.0%
5	 477025	 Flower Season	 56	 [	 5]	 A Arries	 6.9%	 Y Govender	 10.5%
6	 789263	 Birdwatcher	 56.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 14.2%	 D C Howells	 8.5%
7	 446642	 Aisling	 61.5	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.2%	 K Naidoo	 8.0%
8	 516071	 Vision Of Will	 57.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.4%	 P M Gadsby	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Royal Kitty

	 7	 Aisling
	 6	 Birdwatcher
	 4	 Alto Alex

2	 Winter Journey	 43%
1	 Enid’s Girl	 33%
4	 Alto Alex	 33%
3	 Royal Kitty	 32%
8	 Vision Of Will	 30%

4	 Alto Alex	 33%
5	 Flower Season	 30%
6	 Birdwatcher	 28%
3	 Royal Kitty	 26%
7	 Aisling	 10%

6	 Birdwatcher	 1:22.23
3	 Royal Kitty	 1:22.36
7	 Aisling	 1:22.67
5	 Flower Season	 1:22.94
4	 Alto Alex	 1:22.96

Race Preview: Royal Kitty (3) has been close-up at recent starts and long overdue another win. She 
goes well over course and distance and should be right up there. Aisling (7) steps up in trip with a 
4kg claimer up. She has been up against stronger in the shorter sprints but does see out the trip. 
Birdwatcher (6) goes well over course and distance and has a handy weight. Alto Alex (4) got a hefty 
handicap rating after her maiden win and could still battle at these weights.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 637592	 Who’s That Star	 59	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 C Binda	 7.0%
2	 009317	 Higher Purpose	 57	 [	 2]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.2%	 K Naidoo	 8.0%
3	 421806	 Bristolbeaufighter	 59	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.4%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
4	 851864	 Purple Operator	 59.5	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.2%	 D C Howells	 8.5%
5	 344723	 Edward Longshanks	 56	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.0%
6	 128687	 General Hancock	 60	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 7.3%	 A Wright	 12.2%
7	 470405	 Esquevelle	 59.5	 [	 7]	 W Kennedy	 15.5%	 C Binda	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Higher Purpose

	 3	 Bristolbeaufighter
	 5	 Edward Longshanks
	 4	 Purple Operator

3	 Bristolbeaufighter	 100%
1	 Who’s That Star	 67%
5	 Edward Longshanks	 50%
4	 Purple Operator	 33%
2	 Higher Purpose	 29%

6	 General Hancock	 44%
3	 Bristolbeaufighter	 44%
1	 Who’s That Star	 33%
5	 Edward Longshanks	 17%

1	 Who’s That Star	 1:08.66
5	 Edward Longshanks	 1:09.65
7	 Esquevelle	 1:10.19
2	 Higher Purpose	 1:10.34
4	 Purple Operator	 1:10.41

Race Preview: Higher Purpose (2) has come good with blinkers and was a comfortable winner on the 
poly last run. He only got a two-point rise in the handicap and now gets a 4kg claimer up. Bristolbeau-
fighter (3) has been taking on stronger at recent outings over further. He could prove better over this 
shorter trip with a five-point drop in the handicap and his stable in form. Edward Longshanks (5) has 
been narrowly beaten at his last two for his new stable. He should go close again. Purple Operator (4) 
is consistent and never far back. Has a money chance.

RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 540004	 Path To Fortune	 55	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
2	 485758	 Final Destiny	 53.5	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.2%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
3	 190427	 Life Goes On	 60.5	 [	 3]	 W Kennedy	 15.5%	 C Binda	 7.0%
4	 900313	 Master Keeku	 57	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 18.0%	 Y Govender	 10.5%
5	 154052	 Hampton Court	 59	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 D S Bosch	 8.8%
6	 603432	 We All Chomies	 54.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 14.2%	 K Naidoo	 8.0%
7	 3021	 Umthombo Wolwazi	 58.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 C Binda	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Path To Fortune

	 6	 We All Chomies
	 5	 Hampton Court
	 3	 Life Goes On

3	 Life Goes On	 31%
5	 Hampton Court	 28%
4	 Master Keeku	 25%
2	 Final Destiny	 20%
6	 We All Chomies	 19%

7	 Umthombo Wolwazi	 83%
3	 Life Goes On	 33%
4	 Master Keeku	 33%
6	 We All Chomies	 21%
5	 Hampton Court	 17%

4	 Master Keeku	 1:08.82
2	 Final Destiny	 1:09.02
5	 Hampton Court	 1:09.13
6	 We All Chomies	 1:09.13
3	 Life Goes On	 1:09.15

Race Preview: Path To Fortune (1) found market support last start and made good improvement but 
still got a two-point drop in the ratings. From the best of the draw and looks to have a live chance. We 
All Chomies (6) was beaten by the draw last run. He has a better gate here and can go one better. 
Life Goes On (3) has come on nicely at recent outings and was close-up over course and distance 
last run and got a two-point raise in the handicap for his troubles. Hampton Court (5) comes from a 
very much in form stable and has raced well recently.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 100321	 Eventidor	 58.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 A Wright	 12.2%
2	 264416	 Monsieur Chevelle	 57	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
3	 535664	 Coromandel	 56	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 9.2%	 L Karriem	 11.8%
4	 412057	 Hinckley	 59	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 9.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.6%
5	 577336	 Banzai Pipeline	 60	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 12.4%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
6	 787963	 Sonjador	 53	 [	 6]	 K Sakayi	 4.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%
7	 622488	 Exceeder	 60	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 18.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 5	 Banzai Pipeline

	 6	 Sonjador
	 1	 Eventidor
	 7	 Exceeder

1	 Eventidor	 46%
5	 Banzai Pipeline	 33%
2	 Monsieur Chevelle	 25%
6	 Sonjador	 16%
3	 Coromandel	 13%

4	 Hinckley	 56%
2	 Monsieur Chevelle	 42%
7	 Exceeder	 33%
5	 Banzai Pipeline	 33%
6	 Sonjador	 33%

3	 Coromandel	 1:59.79
5	 Banzai Pipeline	 2:00.76
2	 Monsieur Chevelle	 2:02.81
4	 Hinckley	 2:03.59
6	 Sonjador	 2:04.16

Race Preview: Banzai Pipeline (5) has been taking on stronger at recent outings and now steps up to 
a more suitable trip. He should have a big chance here. Sonjador (6) has come on at his last two but 
the last was a touch too far. He can do better over this shorter trip. Eventidor (1) was rewarded last 
run for his consistency. He did not get a penalty and can go in again. Exceeder (7) ran poorly on the 
poly first up but has some useful Cape form. That last effort is probably best ignored.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 410024	 Bell Jar	 57.5	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 18.3%	 W A Nel	 16.2%
2	 210170	 Luna Eclipse	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%
3	 550155	 Lady Macbeth	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 9.2%	 L Karriem	 11.8%
4	 924317	 Star Choice	 59.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 F Robinson	 7.9%
5	 325043	 Trump My Queen	 59.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 18.0%	 G H van Zyl	 11.1%
6	 834521	 Devils And Dust	 53	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.2%	 P V Lafferty	 9.7%
7	 631158	 Rain Wear	 56.5	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 6.3%	 A J Rivalland	 15.3%
8	 185722	 Maria Corolina	 59.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 A Wright	 12.2%
9	 9001	 Roy’s T’s	 52	 [	 9]	 W Kennedy	 15.5%	 K Naidoo	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Trump My Queen

	 1	 Bell Jar
	 8	 Maria Corolina
	 2	 Luna Eclipse

3	 Lady Macbeth	 37%
2	 Luna Eclipse	 37%
7	 Rain Wear	 33%
6	 Devils And Dust	 33%
5	 Trump My Queen	 33%

6	 Devils And Dust	 67%
2	 Luna Eclipse	 56%
8	 Maria Corolina	 54%
7	 Rain Wear	 42%
1	 Bell Jar	 29%

2	 Luna Eclipse	 1:34.70
1	 Bell Jar	 1:34.85
3	 Lady Macbeth	 1:35.29
8	 Maria Corolina	 1:35.44
7	 Rain Wear	 1:35.45

Race Preview: Trump My Queen (5) has been up against stronger at recent outings. She showed up 
well on the poly last run and is down in class. Bell Jar (1) is not the biggest but is always game and 
has come well at recent outings. She has the best of the draw and should be right up there in this 
company. Maria Corolina (8) has run two strong races up against stronger. She has a good record 
over course and distance and has a big chance in this line-up. LUNAR ECLIPSE (2) is way better than 
her last effort which is best ignored.

SOUTH AFRICA
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SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.

WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

®

顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 438600	超级珠宝	Ultimate Jewel	 57	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 巴登赫	 8.3%
2	 507935	彩色钱币	Colour Of Money	 57	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 18.0%	 嘉文德	 10.5%
3	 25492	菲鲁之星	Firu Star	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 布勒	 8.2%
4	 0906	格罗索	 Bello Grosso	 57	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 9.8%	 德里尔	 10.3%
5	 578482	世界奇观	Allaroundtheworld 	 60	 [	 5]	 哈比	 9.6%	 宾达	 7.0%
6	 799696	沃迪小城	Vorticity	 60	 [	 6]	 佐卡	 6.7%	 柯罗拉	 2.2%
7	 8566	反应迅速	Quick Response	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 9.2%	 德里尔	 10.3%
8	 976	皇家车站	Royal Point	 57	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.4%	 M米勒	 11.5%
9	 375077	缇多尔	 Sir Theodore	 60	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 高森	 4.1%
10	 086	展望全球	Global Outlook	 57	 [	10]	 基根	 18.3%	 嘉文德	 10.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	展望全球

	 3	 菲鲁之星

	 5	 世界奇观

	 2	 彩色钱币

3	 菲鲁之星	 33%
5	 世界奇观	 33%
1	 超级珠宝	 11%
9	 缇多尔	 8%

5	 世界奇观	 39%
3	 菲鲁之星	 33%
1	 超级珠宝	 7%

3	 菲鲁之星	1:22.23
5	 世界奇观	1:22.71
1	 超级珠宝	1:23.58
4	 格罗索	 1:23.93
7	 反应迅速	1:25.54

赛事预览: “展望全球”已渐入佳境，于此程能克服排位障碍，可有作为。“菲鲁之星”若能重振

佳状有机会拼入三甲。“世界奇观”前仗落后不远，今有望争得一席之位。“彩色钱币”佩戴眼罩

上场进步良多，不容小觑。

第  2场	 7:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 45925	埃斯珀特	Aspoestertjie	 58.5	 [	 1]	 哈比	 9.6%	 巴登赫	 8.3%
2	 0008	土星月	 Saturn Moon	 52	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 6.3%	 罗拨士	 10.8%
3	 93427	世纪之战	Declare War	 60	 [	 3]	 恩科博	 18.2%	 科森	 11.9%
4	 9684	梅勒帝	 Meredith Grey	 55	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 8.4%	 普林斯鲁	 7.0%
5	 009	节奏女孩	Girls Got Rhythm	 54.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 罗拨士	 10.8%
6	 249378	边缘	 Edvige	 57.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 18.0%	 韦黑德	 8.1%
7	 064	穆沙蕾哈	Musharayha	 57	 [	 7]	 沙凯伊	 4.0%	 摩尔	 14.1%
8	 9464	漫威队长	Captain Marvel	 59	 [	 8]	 佐卡	 6.7%	 柯罗拉	 2.2%
9	 085	法国公主	French Princess	 52.5	 [	 9]	 杰凯奇	 7.3%	 霍威尔	 8.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 埃斯珀特

	 9	 法国公主

	 4	 梅勒帝

	 8	 漫威队长

1	 埃斯珀特	 33%
6	 边缘	 24%
3	 世纪之战	 22%

1	 埃斯珀特	 67%
6	 边缘	 44%
3	 世纪之战	 33%

3	 世纪之战	1:23.62
8	 漫威队长	1:23.75
1	 埃斯珀特	1:25.32
7	 穆沙蕾哈	1:25.65
6	 边缘	 1:25.99

赛事预览: “埃斯珀特”一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今有此骑师助阵获胜不难。“法国公主”转战胶沙

地有机会令人惊艳。“梅勒帝”久旷归来表现出色，今值得期待。“漫威队长”凭驮重优势有望争

得位置。

第  3场	 7:40 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 237152	贝尔星爵	Bell Starbuster	 55	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.2%	 李维兰	 15.3%
2	 243167	温柔迷人	Special Charm	 58	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 9.8%	 马奇特	 8.6%
3	 413931	大冒险	 Venturous	 61	 [	 3]	 哈比	 9.6%	 何伟森	 10.2%
4	 1007	贝壳专家	Shell Seeker	 59.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 18.0%	 狄克逊	 8.3%
5	 100687	美人	 Hey Gorgeous	 58	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 韦特	 12.2%
6	 278430	头号荣誉	Top Honours	 54	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 4.7%	 高森	 4.1%
7	 406862	卡比希欧	Capriccio	 53.5	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 7.3%	 贾兹比	 5.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	7	 卡比希欧

	 2	 温柔迷人

	 6	 头号荣誉

	 4	 贝壳专家

2	 温柔迷人	 33%
3	 大冒险	 30%
1	 贝尔星爵	 21%
7	 卡比希欧	 20%
6	 头号荣誉	 11%

3	 大冒险	 24%
6	 头号荣誉	 21%
7	 卡比希欧	 18%

7	 卡比希欧	1:22.04
6	 头号荣誉	1:22.78
3	 大冒险	 1:22.80
4	 贝壳专家	1:24.70
1	 贝尔星爵	1:25.35

赛事预览: “卡比希欧”近期已跑得接近，今看似胜利在望。“温柔迷人”实力优秀，降级至此场

合不成问题。“头号荣誉”于此赛程有机会一雪前耻。“贝壳专家”已渐露头角，上阵此程有望带

来惊喜。

第  4场	 8:15 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 336196	伊尼德	 Enid’s Girl	 57	 [	 1]	 恩科博	 18.2%	 拉夫迪	 9.7%
2	 178742	冬日之旅	Winter Journey	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 巴登赫	 8.3%
3	 850243	皇猫	 Royal Kitty	 55.5	 [	 3]	 基根	 18.3%	 韦特	 12.2%
4	 058134	埃托艾勒	Alto Alex	 59	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 18.0%	 普林斯鲁	 7.0%
5	 477025	花季	 Flower Season	 56	 [	 5]	 艾雷斯	 6.9%	 嘉文德	 10.5%
6	 789263	观鸟	 Birdwatcher	 56.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 14.2%	 霍威尔	 8.5%
7	 446642	埃斯灵	 Aisling	 61.5	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.2%	 纳都	 8.0%
8	 516071	维尔超视	Vision Of Will	 57.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.4%	 贾兹比	 5.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	 皇猫

	 7	 埃斯灵

	 6	 观鸟

	 4	 埃托艾勒

2	 冬日之旅	 43%
1	 伊尼德	 33%
4	 埃托艾勒	 33%
3	 皇猫	 32%
8	 维尔超视	 30%

4	 埃托艾勒	 33%
5	 花季	 30%
6	 观鸟	 28%
3	 皇猫	 26%
7	 埃斯灵	 10%

6	 观鸟	 1:22.23
3	 皇猫	 1:22.36
7	 埃斯灵	 1:22.67
5	 花季	 1:22.94
4	 埃托艾勒	1:22.96

赛事预览: “皇猫”近期一直力求突出，上阵此程有机会夺魁。“埃斯灵”升级作战驮重理想，今

不可错失。“观鸟”于此场合表现亮眼，值得多加关注。“埃托艾勒”凭理想驮重有机会上榜。

第  5场	 8:50 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 637592	巨星风采	Who’s That Star	 59	 [	 1]	 哈比	 9.6%	 宾达	 7.0%
2	 009317	高目标	 Higher Purpose	 57	 [	 2]	 祖玛(4)	 4.2%	 纳都	 8.0%
3	 421806	美丽战士	Bristolbeaufighter	 59	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.4%	 布勒	 8.2%
4	 851864	紫色奇迹	Purple Operator	 59.5	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 14.2%	 霍威尔	 8.5%
5	 344723	艾德华	 Edward Longshanks	 56	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 纳都	 8.0%
6	 128687	汉克将军	General Hancock	 60	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 7.3%	 韦特	 12.2%
7	 470405	埃斯基维	Esquevelle	 59.5	 [	 7]	 甘理迪	 15.5%	 宾达	 7.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 高目标

	 3	 美丽战士

	 5	 艾德华

	 4	 紫色奇迹

3	 美丽战士	 100%
1	 巨星风采	 67%
5	 艾德华	 50%
4	 紫色奇迹	 33%
2	 高目标	 29%

6	 汉克将军	 44%
3	 美丽战士	 44%
1	 巨星风采	 33%
5	 艾德华	 17%

1	 巨星风采	1:08.66
5	 艾德华	 1:09.65
7	 埃斯基维	1:10.19
2	 高目标	 1:10.34
4	 紫色奇迹	1:10.41

赛事预览: “高目标”佩戴眼罩上场胜得写意，今再度披甲能再下一城。“美丽战士”上阵此程甚

合适，今马房状态大热不容忽视。“艾德华”近期仅以微差落后，上阵此程可跑得接近。“紫色奇

迹”状态稳健，有机会争得奖金。

第  6场	 9:25 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 540004	成功之路	Path To Fortune	 55	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 布勒	 8.2%
2	 485758	终极目的	Final Destiny	 53.5	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.2%	 布勒	 8.2%
3	 190427	生命继续	Life Goes On	 60.5	 [	 3]	 甘理迪	 15.5%	 宾达	 7.0%
4	 900313	奇库大师	Master Keeku	 57	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 18.0%	 嘉文德	 10.5%
5	 154052	汉顿阁	 Hampton Court	 59	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 包斯奇	 8.8%
6	 603432	乔米斯	 We All Chomies	 54.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 14.2%	 纳都	 8.0%
7	 3021	沃尔瓦兹	Umthombo Wolwazi	 58.5	 [	 7]	 哈比	 9.6%	 宾达	 7.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 成功之路

	 6	 乔米斯

	 5	 汉顿阁

	 3	 生命继续

3	 生命继续	 31%
5	 汉顿阁	 28%
4	 奇库大师	 25%
2	 终极目的	 20%
6	 乔米斯	 19%

7	 沃尔瓦兹	 83%
3	 生命继续	 33%
4	 奇库大师	 33%
6	 乔米斯	 21%
5	 汉顿阁	 17%

4	 奇库大师	1:08.82
2	 终极目的	1:09.02
5	 汉顿阁	 1:09.13
6	 乔米斯	 1:09.13
3	 生命继续	1:09.15

赛事预览: “成功之路”今凭排位优势势必能夺得冠军宝座。“乔米斯”上阵此程排位较理想，有

机会反败为胜。“生命继续”于此地同程落后不远，今值得留意。“汉顿阁”状态渐佳，于此程可

有良多进展。

第  7场	 10:00 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 100321	伊万提多	Eventidor	 58.5	 [	 1]	 哈比	 9.6%	 韦特	 12.2%
2	 264416	谢维怪兽	Monsieur Chevelle	 57	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 马奇特	 8.6%
3	 535664	克罗曼戴	Coromandel	 56	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 9.2%	 卡琳	 11.8%
4	 412057	新克利	 Hinckley	 59	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 9.8%	 金米亚	 14.6%
5	 577336	班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 60	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 12.4%	 布勒	 8.2%
6	 787963	宋佳多	 Sonjador	 53	 [	 6]	 沙凯伊	 4.0%	 罗拨士	 10.8%
7	 622488	超力	 Exceeder	 60	 [	 7]	 基根	 18.3%	 金米亚	 14.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 5	 班仔

	 6	 宋佳多

	 1	 伊万提多

	 7	 超力

1	 伊万提多	 46%
5	 班仔	 33%
2	 谢维怪兽	 25%
6	 宋佳多	 16%
3	 克罗曼戴	 13%

4	 新克利	 56%
2	 谢维怪兽	 42%
7	 超力	 33%
5	 班仔	 33%
6	 宋佳多	 33%

3	 克罗曼戴	1:59.79
5	 班仔	 2:00.76
2	 谢维怪兽	2:02.81
4	 新克利	 2:03.59
6	 宋佳多	 2:04.16

赛事预览: “班仔”近期面对劲敌有作为，今于此程胜算大。“宋佳多”至今已循序渐进，上阵此

程有机会收复前失。“伊万提多”状态保持在一定的水准，于此程能再度入围。“超力”前仗表现

可忘记，今有望捎来佳音。

第  8场	 10:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 410024	瓶子精灵	Bell Jar	 57.5	 [	 1]	 基根	 18.3%	 奈尔	 16.2%
2	 210170	月蚀	 Luna Eclipse	 58.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 罗拨士	 10.8%
3	 550155	马克贝特	Lady Macbeth	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 9.2%	 卡琳	 11.8%
4	 924317	星星首选	Star Choice	 59.5	 [	 4]	 哈比	 9.6%	 罗宾森	 7.9%
5	 325043	我的女王	Trump My Queen	 59.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 18.0%	 邵家荣	 11.1%
6	 834521	黑魔法	 Devils And Dust	 53	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.2%	 拉夫迪	 9.7%
7	 631158	雨衣	 Rain Wear	 56.5	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 6.3%	 李维兰	 15.3%
8	 185722	克罗利纳	Maria Corolina	 59.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 韦特	 12.2%
9	 9001	雷斯缇	 Roy’s T’s	 52	 [	 9]	 甘理迪	 15.5%	 纳都	 8.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	 我的女王

	 1	 瓶子精灵

	 8	 克罗利纳

	 2	 月蚀

3	 马克贝特	 37%
2	 月蚀	 37%
7	 雨衣	 33%
6	 黑魔法	 33%
5	 我的女王	 33%

6	 黑魔法	 67%
2	 月蚀	 56%
8	 克罗利纳	 54%
7	 雨衣	 42%
1	 瓶子精灵	 29%

2	 月蚀	 1:34.70
1	 瓶子精灵	1:34.85
3	 马克贝特	1:35.29
8	 克罗利纳	1:35.44
7	 雨衣	 1:35.45

赛事预览: “我的女王上”役于胶沙地表现出色，今降级作战再胜不奇。“瓶子精灵”排位最佳，

上阵此程能突围而出。“克罗利纳”曾于此场合有佳绩，今有一定的胜算。“月蚀”越战越勇，于

此程凭佳位可力拼到底。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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